FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

FEB 2 0 2001

03-12-2001



101632260

## 2-20-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

I RADEMARKS DIVEY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Research Medical, Inc.	04/14/97	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion IItah	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Baxter Research Medical, In	nc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6864 South 300 West		
Address (line 2)	Mach / MSA 84047	
Address (line 3) Midvale	Utan/USA Zip Code	
Address (line 3)  Midvale  City  General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Address (line 3)  Midvale  City  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 3)  Midvale  City  General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partner	
Address (line 3)  Midvale  City  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)  Midvale  City  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0408

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Representative Name and Ad		
Name		
Address (line 1)		2004
Address (line 2)	FEB 20	2001
Address (line 3)	and the second s	
	And the second section of the s	And the second s
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area	0/0.250	6022
· Alea	a Code and Telephone Number 949-250	-0832
Name Claudia Previde		
Address (line 1) Law Department		
Address (line 2) One Edwards Way		
Address (line 3) Irvine, California 92614		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance documen	nt #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	<del></del>	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Registration	
Trademark Application Number(s)	1,685,181	Number(s)
	nber of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	`	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Deposit AccountX	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: #	01225
Author	rization to charge additional fees:	es X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original	he foregoing information is true and corre al document. Charges to deposit account	ect and any are authorized, as
indicated herein.		/
John Christopher James	Um James	Feb. 19, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

i Hereby cartify that the foregoing has been filed and approved on the Catholay of Tenns 47 in the office of this Division and hereby issue 's Certificate thereof.

KORLA T. WOODS

AMENDMENT TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC. a Utah corporation

CO#047935

'97 APR 28 90:33

Pursuant to Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, Research Medical Inc. hereby submits the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Research Medical, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I to the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Baxter Research Medical, Inc.

THIRD:

The above amendment was unanimously adopted by consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of April 14, 1997.

## FOURTH:

The number of shares outstanding and entitled to a vote at the time of the adoption of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was 100 shares of Common Stock. All shares issued and outstanding of Common Stock were voted in favor of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. The vote was sufficient for approval of such Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC.

By:

Jay P. Wertheim, Secretary

c:\files\gen\rmiaramd.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0410

7110020003

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
ANTEPLEGIA ROOT CATHETER	74/151187	1,685,181

**RECORDED: 02/19/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0411